ISSUE OF UP TO 1,37,32,286* FULLY PAID UP EQUITY SHARES OF FACE VALUE OF`10/- (RUPEE TEN ONLY) ('EQUITY SHARES') EACH AT A PRICE OF`25/- (RUPEES TWENTY FIVE ONLY) PER EQUITY SHARE
(INCLUDING A PREMIUM OF `15/- (RUPEES FIFTEEN ONLY) PER EQUITY SHARE) ('ISSUE PRICE') ('RIGHT SHARES') FOR AN AMOUNT AGGREGATING UP TO `34,33,07,150 (RUPEES THIRTY FOUR CRORE
THIRTY THREE LAKHS SEVEN THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED FIFTY ONLY) ON A RIGHTS ISSUE BASIS TO THE ELIGIBLE SHAREHOLDERS OF UNISON METALS LTD ('COMPANY' OR 'ISSUER') IN THE RATIO OF 6
RIGHTS SHARES FOR EVERY 7 EQUITY SHARES HELD BY SUCH ELIGIBLE SHAREHOLDERS AS ON THE RECORD DATE, FRIDAY, MAY 16, 2025 ('ISSUE').

[...]

*As per Regulation 7 of the SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011, the Offer Size, for the Open Offer under Regulations 3(1) and 4 of the SEBI
(SAST) Regulations, should be for at least 26% (Twenty Six Percent) of the Existing Voting Share Capital of the Target Company.
However, the Offer Size is restricted to 33,33,030# (Thirty Three Lakh Thirty Three Thousand and Thirty) Equity Shares, being the Equity
Shares held by the Eligible Public Shareholders, representing 22.12% (Twenty Two Point One Two Percent) of the Existing Voting Share
Capital of the Target Company.
#Excludes 10,932 Equity shares held byAcquirer 4, i.e.

[...]

ISSUE OF UP TO 1,37,32,286* FULLY PAID UP EQUITY SHARES OF FACE VALUE OF`10/- (RUPEE TEN ONLY) ('EQUITY SHARES') EACH AT A PRICE OF`25/- (RUPEES TWENTY FIVE ONLY) PER EQUITY SHARE
(INCLUDING A PREMIUM OF `15/- (RUPEES FIFTEEN ONLY) PER EQUITY SHARE) ('ISSUE PRICE') ('RIGHT SHARES') FOR AN AMOUNT AGGREGATING UP TO `34,33,07,150 (RUPEES THIRTY FOUR CRORE
THIRTY THREE LAKHS SEVEN THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED FIFTY ONLY) ON A RIGHTS ISSUE BASIS TO THE ELIGIBLE SHAREHOLDERS OF UNISON METALS LTD ('COMPANY' OR 'ISSUER') IN THE RATIO OF 6
RIGHTS SHARES FOR EVERY 7 EQUITY SHARES HELD BY SUCH ELIGIBLE SHAREHOLDERS AS ON THE RECORD DATE, FRIDAY, MAY 16, 2025 ('ISSUE').

[...]

*As per Regulation 7 of the SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011, the Offer Size, for the Open Offer under Regulations 3(1) and 4 of the SEBI
(SAST) Regulations, should be for at least 26% (Twenty Six Percent) of the Existing Voting Share Capital of the Target Company.
However, the Offer Size is restricted to 33,33,030# (Thirty Three Lakh Thirty Three Thousand and Thirty) Equity Shares, being the Equity
Shares held by the Eligible Public Shareholders, representing 22.12% (Twenty Two Point One Two Percent) of the Existing Voting Share
Capital of the Target Company.
#Excludes 10,932 Equity shares held byAcquirer 4, i.e.